

THE INDIAN LAW REPORTS

RANGOON SERIES

CONTAINING

ASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT RANGOON AND BY THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT.

REPORTED BY

Privy Council ... A. M. TALBOT, B.A., LL.B. (Cantab.), (Inner_Temple)

High Court, Rangoon

E MAUNG, M.A., LL.B. (Cantab.) (Middle Temple).

M. A. RAUF, B.A., B.C.L. (Oxon), LL.D., (Dub.), (Middle Temple).

GENERAL INDEX

TO

VOL. VII-1929.

Published under the authority of the Governor of Burma in Council by the Supdt., Govt. Printing and Stationery, Burma, Rangoon.

CORRIGENDA.

Page 28.—Headnotes. In line 4 for leasee read lessee
,, In line 14 for (i) read (ii).

Page 157.—In the fourth line of the third paragraph of the headnotes insert a comma after the word 'oil' and for 'had' read' having'; in the fifth line delete the words 'oil, consequently' and substitute 'gas'; and in the sixth line delete the words 'the gas' and substitute 'it'.

Page 200.—In the shouldernote for Carr, J., read Brown, J.

Page 209.—In line 6 from below for section 13 read section 12.

Page 220.—In line 4 from below for 1909 read 1923.

Page 398.—In the case of Ma On Thin v. Ma Ngwe Yin, delete the first headnote and substitute the following:—

"Held, that where the children have taken their share of inheritance in the joint property of their parents after the death of one parent and before the remarriage of the surviving parent, they are not entitled to further interest in any property inherited by that parent after the partition and before the second marriage."

Page 718.—In line 23, for Mahomed, J. read Mahmood, J.

Page 762.—In lines 13, 14 and 19 delete (2).
In line 7 from below delete (1).